

City of Newark

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	09-123	34 Version:	1	Name:		
Туре:	Resolu	ıtion		Status:	Adopted	
File created:	8/18/20	009		In control:	Public Safety	
On agenda:	9/2/200	09		Final action:	9/2/2009	
Title: Sponsors: Indexes:	Dept/ Agency: Police Action: () Ratifying (X) Authorizing () Amending Type of Service: Applying/Accepting/MOU with participating Essex County Municipalities Purpose: Implementing strategies to prevent and control crime Entity Name: On behalf of the City of Newark Entity Address: 920 Broad Street, Newark, NJ 07102 Grant Amount: §910,412.00 Funding Source: United States Department of Justice, Bureau of Justice Assistance/ FY2009 Edward Byrne Memorial Justice Assistance Grant Local Program (JAG) Participating Municipalities/Amount of Grant/%Contribution 1. City of Newark/\$408,305.00/44.5% 2. Irvington/\$199,221.00/21.7% 3. East Orange/\$51,06,4% 5. Bloomfield/\$19,467.00/2.1% 6. Belleville/\$18,708.00/2% 7. Montclair/\$15,472.00/1.7% 8. West Orange/\$13,197.00/1.4% 9. Maplewood\$10,518.00/1.1% 10. Essex County/\$14,056.00/2% Total Project Cost: \$408,305.00 City Contribution: N/A Other Funding Source/Amount: N/A Contract Period: Four (4) years from approval of the application by the U.S. Department of Justice- October 1, 2009 to September 30, 2013. Contract Basis: () Bid () State Vendor () Prof. Ser. () EUS () Fair & Open () Non-Fair & Open () RFP () RFQ () Private Sale (X) Grant (X) Sub-recipient () n/a Additional Information: Lead Administrative Expenses/\$36,416.00/4%					
Code sections:						
Date	Ver. A	Action By		Act	on	Result
9/2/2009	1 N	/lunicipal Council		Ade	opt	Pass
Purpose: Imp Entity Name Entity Addre Grant Amou	Ratifying vice: Ap plementi : On be ss: 920 nt: \$910	g (X) Authoriz oplying/Acceptin ing strategies to half of the City D Broad Street, 0,412.00	o pre of Ne New	vent and contr ewark ark, NJ 07102	pating Essex County N	

Funding Source: United States Department of Justice, Bureau of Justice Assistance/ FY2009

Edward Byrne Memorial Justice Assistance Grant Local Program (JAG) **Participating Municipalities/Amount of Grant/%Contribution**

- 1. City of Newark/\$408,305.00/44.5%
- 2. Irvington/\$199,221.00/21.7%
- 3. East Orange/\$116,499.00/12.7%
- 4. Orange/\$58,553.00/6.4%
- 5. Bloomfield/\$19,467.00/2.1%
- 6. Belleville/\$18,708.00/2%
- 7. Montclair/\$15,472.00/1.7%
- 8. West Orange/\$13,197.00/1.4%
- 9. Maplewood/\$10,518.00/1.1%
- 10. Essex County/\$14,056.00/2%

Total Project Cost: \$408,305.00

City Contribution: N/A

Other Funding Source/Amount: N/A

Contract Period: Four (4) years from approval of the application by the U.S. Department of Justice-October 1, 2009 to September 30, 2013.

Contract Basis: () Bid () State Vendor () Prof. Ser. () EUS

() Fair & Open () Non-Fair & Open () RFP () RFQ () Private Sale

(X) Grant (X) Sub-recipient () n/a

Additional Information: Lead Administrative Expenses/\$36,416.00/4%